TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent		05/11/2009	company organized under the laws of Switzerland: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PharmaNet, Inc.
Street Address:	504 Carnegie Center
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2630227	EXPERIENCE YOU CAN TRUST
Serial Number:	76154865	IBIS
Registration Number:	2656154	MEDEX
Registration Number:	2676909	MEDEX
Registration Number:	2535459	PHARMANET
Registration Number:	2614234	PHARMANET
Serial Number:	76302977	PHARMASOFT
Registration Number:	2671057	WEBSYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7976
Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0001

900133754

Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq. Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 094681/0038 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindy M. Lok Signature: /ml/ 05/11/2009 Date: **Total Attachments: 5** source=PNetTRel#page1.tif source=PNetTRel#page2.tif source=PNetTRel#page3.tif source=PNetTRel#page4.tif source=PNetTRel#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of May 11, 2009, from UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to PHARMANET, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") with its principal place of business located at 504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, New Jersey, 08540.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2004, made by the Guarantor (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Guarantor to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2004, among the Agent and the Borrower (the "Security Agreement"), Borrower, by reference to the Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2005, at Reel 003006 and Frame 0049; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Borrower's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto). The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

(Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH

Name: Mary E. Evans
Title: Associate Director

Name: Irja R. Osa

Title: Associate Director

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Owner	Registration/Application Number	Location	Title
PharmaNet, Inc.	2,630,227	US	EXPERIENCE YOU CAN TRUST
PharmaNet, Inc.	76,154,865	US	IBIS
PharmaNet, Inc.	2,656,154	US	MEDEX
PharmaNet, Inc.	2,676,909	US	MEDEX (Stylized)
PharmaNet, Inc.	App 3478534	European Union	PHARMANET
PharmaNet, Inc.	App 2004-039114	Japan	PHARMANET
PharmaNet, Inc.	16566	New Jersey	PHARMANET
PharmaNet, Inc.	2,910,689	Pennsylvania	PHARMANET
PharmaNet, Inc.	App 01399/2004	Switzerland	PHARMANET
PharmaNet, Inc.	2,535,459	US	PHARMANET
PharmaNet, Inc.	2,614,234	US	PHARMANET & Design
PharmaNet, Inc.	703850	Australia	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	573737	Benelux	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	819321370	Brazil	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	517 988	Canada	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	189 646	Columbia	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	128 269	Greece	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	B5129/1998	Hong Kong	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	650649	International Registration	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	170490	Ireland	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	4068192	Japan	PHARMASOFT

PharmaNet, Inc.	271 927	New Zealand	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	271 928	New Zealand	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	271 929	New Zealand	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	3028/96	Singapore	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	97/01009	South Africa	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	97/01010	South Africa	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	97/01011	South Africa	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	258 587	Sweden	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	2,056,014	United Kingdom	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	76,302,977	US	PHARMASOFT
PharmaNet, Inc.	6049/1994	Denmark	PHARMASOFT & Design
PharmaNet, Inc.	179 275	European Union	PHARMASOFT & Design
PharmaNet, Inc.	133 223	Finland	PHARMASOFT & Design
PharmaNet, Inc.	2900096	Germany	PHARMASOFT & Design
PharmaNet, Inc.	197343	Norway	PHARMASOFT & Design
PharmaNet, Inc.	97/01425	South Africa	PHARMASOFT & Design
PharmaNet, Inc.	97/01426	South Africa	PHARMASOFT & Design
PharmaNet, Inc.	97/01427	South Africa	PHARMASOFT & Design
PharmaNet, Inc.	425366	Switzerland	PHARMASOFT & Design
PharmaNet, Inc.	2,057,555	United Kingdom	PHARMASOFT & Design
PharmaNet, Inc.	2,671,057	US	WEB\$YS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 05/11/2009